#### **BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG**

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
May 25, 2011

## 7:00 pm

ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN OF THIS MEETING BY NOTIFICATION TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND THE STAR - LEDGER AND PLACED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG

## Salute to the Flag

#### **Roll Call**

Mr. Boden	Mr. DePompa	Mrs. Strydio	Mr. Hoff	Mr. Cocuzza

## **Presentation:**

**Community Development Application** 

## **Ordinances:**

#### **Second Reading:**

**ORDINANCE #1505** Towing Ordinance

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 4-14 (GENERAL LICENSING AND BUSINESS REGULATION; TOW TRUCK PERATORSO OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG

#### **ORDINANCE #1506** Salary Ordinance

AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SALARIES, SALARY RANGES, INCREMENTS, WAGES AND FEES FOR CERTAIN OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY.

#### **First Reading:**

#### ORDINANCE #1507 BOND ORDINANCE: Refunding Bond

REFUNDING BOND ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED \$159,000 AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2011, FOR THE PURPOSE OF FINANCING THE PAYMENT OF A JUDGMENT AND APPROPRIATING THE PROCEEDS OF SUCH REFUNDING BONDS TO SUCH PURPOSE

## **BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG**

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY May 25, 2011

## 7:00 pm

# **Resolutions:**

RESOLUTION #11 – 082	Payment of Bills (05.25.11)
RESOLUTION #11 – 083	Firework Permit (Boardwalk)
RESOLUTION #11 – 084	Refund of Fees (NJR Home Services)
RESOLUTION #11 – 085	Adoption of Fair and Open 2011
RESOLUTION #11 – 086	Refund of Fees (Gallagher)
RESOLUTION #11 – 087	Auth. Execution of Contract (Associated Humane Society)
RESOLUTION #11 – 088	Amend 2011 Bingo License (New Point Comfort Ladies Aux)
RESOLUTION #11 – 089	School Tax Levy 2011
RESOLUTION #11 – 090	Insertion of Revenue (2011 Clean Communities)
RESOLUTION #11 – 091	2012 CDBG Application
RESOLUTION #11 – 092	Authorize and Preparation of Deeds (Hancock St.)

# **Council Discussion:**

# **Communications:**

## **REMINDER:**

The next Council Meeting will be Wednesday, June 22 at 7pm.

# **Keansburg Fire Department New Members**

Anthony Zitzman, Jr.	Keansburg EMS	
Keith Mugill	EMS Cadet	
Kerri Yuelling	EMS Cadet	
Robert Gorski	EMS Cadet	
Sean Nelson	EMS Cadet	
Taylor Reyes	EMS Cadet	

## **BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG**

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{MUNICIPAL COUNCIL \& REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY} \\ \textbf{May 25, 2011} \\ \textbf{7:00 pm} \end{array}$ 

## **EMAIL FROM:**

Captain Charles E. Hoffman, Jr. U.S. Navy (retired) Resident of Hazlet

Captain Hoffman is seeking to gain Borough Council's support during the Borough's renewal negotiations with the Bayshore Regional Sewerage Authority to have each member community obtain a voting position on the Authority.

<b>Executive Session:</b>	
Open to the Public:	
Open to the rubic.	
Adjournment	